25 JULY 1, 2026]:
26 Chapter 23.5. Traffic Enforcement on Private Roads Pilot
27 Project
28 Sec. 1. This chapter:
29 (1) applies to a subdivision:
30 (A) that is subject to governance authority by a
31 homeowners association;
32 (B) that contains at least one thousand five hundred
33 (1,500) lots; and
34 (C) with at least fifteen (15) miles of private road that
35 are owned and maintained by the homeowners
36 association; and
37 (2) does not apply to:
38 (A) commercial property;
39 (B) industrial property;
40 (C) retail or commercial parking facilities;